FOUR THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED EIGHTY SEVEN DOLLARS OF PROCEEDS
RECEIVED FROM THE GOLF COURSE SURCHARGE REVENUE TO THE AREAWIDE
CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND (401) FOR THE 2000 PAYMENT OF THE GOLF COURSE
LOAN.

THE ANCHORAGE ASSEMBLY RESOLVES:

Section 1. That Ninety four thousand three hundred eighty seven and no/ DOLLARS
($94,387) of proceeds received from the golf course surcharge revenue is hereby appropriated
to the Areawide Capital Improvement Fund (401) payment toward amortizing the golf course
loan for 2000.

Section 2. This resolution shall become effective immediately upon passage and approval by